
7/1/2011  thru 7/7/2011

Permit No Classification Issue Date Address/Parcel Owner/Contractor Work Description Valuation

BP-11-02515 COM ADDITION 7/7/2011 5500 MIDLAND RD BILLINGS MT 59101|1091-000-004-5- HOTEL WEST II LP|HARDY CONSTRUCTION CO. NEW ELEVATOR SHAFT AND ELEVATOR ATTACHED TO EXISTING LOW RISE HOTEL WING.  SHAFT CONSRUCTED OF CMV, STEEL, AND EIFS, LIGHT DEMO @ BUILDING TIE-IN.$269,134

BP-11-00550-01 COM FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/1/2011 1470 SOURDOUGH LN BILLINGS MT 59105|GOL-003-011- THOMPSON, JAMES W APPLY 12 LAP SIDING" $2,500

BP-11-02814 COM FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/5/2011 2345 HAWTHORNE LN BILLINGS MT 59105|DN2-017-001- HEIGHTS ASSEMBLY OF GOD INC|FOSS CONSTRUCTION LLC tear off and install 30 yr arch to 6/12 $13,000

BP-11-02871 COM FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/6/2011 323 WESTCHESTER SQ S BILLINGS MT 59105|EAG-003-25- NA|R & R ROOFING tear off and installing 30 yr shingles on 5/12 pitch $10,000

BP-11-02880 COM FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/6/2011 341 WESTCHESTER SQ S BILLINGS MT 59105|EAG-003-027- ANDERS, SUSANNA L &|R & R ROOFING tear off and install 30 yr shingles on 4/12 pitch $10,000

BP-11-02885 COM FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/6/2011 644 GRAND AVE BILLINGS MT 59101|SBH-049-024-32- SUPPORT AND TECHNIQUES FOR|VAN ARSDALE, DUANE CONSTR INCtear off and reroof 4/12 30 yr $20,000

BP-11-02894 COM FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/7/2011 1200 30 ST W BILLINGS MT 59102|1080-000-00A- SCHOOL DISTRICT #2|EMPIRE ROOFING INC tear off and installing cedar shakes on 4/12 pitch $149,000

BP-11-02921 COM FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/7/2011 111 S 24 ST W BILLINGS MT 59102|CBQ-015-001-5-& GRAY-RIGLER PARTNERSHIP|BRADFORD MANAGEMENT INCTEAR PFF AND INSTALL PTO ASPHALT ROOF ON FLAT PITCH $21,100

BP-11-00452 COM REMODEL 7/1/2011 415 BROADWATER AVE BILLINGS MT 59101|SBH-029-001-21- SCHOOL DISTRICT 2|API SYSTEMS INTEGRATORS REPLACE THE EXISTING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM. MINOR 120VAC ELECTRICAL WORK TO PROVIDE CIRCUITS TO POWER THE FIRE ALARM PANELS.$80,000

BP-11-00453 COM REMODEL 7/1/2011 1601 MILES AVE BILLINGS MT 59102|RSU-008-008- SCHOOL DISTRICT #2|API SYSTEMS INTEGRATORS fire alarm system and electrical $70,000

BP-11-00454 COM REMODEL 7/1/2011 2135 LEWIS AVE BILLINGS MT 59102|0686-000-00A-E266.2 SCHOOL DISTRICT #2|API SYSTEMS INTEGRATORS REPLACE THE EXISTING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM. MINOR 120VAC ELECTRICAL WORK TO PROVIDE CIRCUITS TO POWER THE FIRE ALARM PANELS.$70,000

BP-11-00455 COM REMODEL 7/1/2011 1044 COOK AVE BILLINGS MT 59102|0065-000-000- SCHOOL DISTRICT #2|API SYSTEMS INTEGRATORS FIRE ALARM SYSTEM AND ELECTRICAL WORK $75,000

BP-11-02155 COM REMODEL 7/5/2011 21 N 15 ST BILLINGS MT 59101|BLG-122-001-12-& KAIROS PROPERTIES LLC INTERIOR REMODEL OF OFFICES CURRENTLY PERMITTED IN BUILDING III SHEL B2 AT 2520 SQ FT.$18,000

BP-11-02551 COM REMODEL 7/1/2011 10 AVANTA WAY BILLINGS MT 59102|PW6-010-003B2- BDR ENTERPRISES, LLC INTERIOR FINISH for CHIROPRACTIC OFFICE $54,000

BP-11-02798 COM REMODEL 7/1/2011 2820 CENTRAL AVE BILLINGS MT 59102|CWST-001-001-2820-A MANCUSO, JEROME DANIEL|SCHENK CONSTRUCTION INC. INTERIOR DEMOLITION NON-STRUCTURAL PER INSPECTOR'S APPROVAL $10,000

BP-11-02823 COM REMODEL 7/5/2011 1140 S 29 ST W BILLINGS MT 59102|PIS-001-004A1- MASICH INVESTMENTS INC|HOWELL CUSTOM CONSTRUCTION LLCinterior non-structural demolition for new tenant finish PER INSPECTOR'S APPROVAL$1,500

BP-11-02885-01 COM REMODEL 7/6/2011 644 GRAND AVE BILLINGS MT 59101|SBH-049-024-32- SUPPORT AND TECHNIQUES FOR|VAN ARSDALE, DUANE CONSTR INCwindow replacement 34x $21,000

BP-10-01408 RES ADDITION SINGLE/DUPLEX/GARAGE 7/7/2011 2307 ELIZABETH ST BILLINGS MT 59102|STH-002-002- RICKARD, DENNIS JOHN & COLLEEN REPLACE EXISTING DECK AND ADDITION OF COVER OVER DECK $900

BP-11-01715 RES ADDITION SINGLE/DUPLEX/GARAGE 7/7/2011 1719 BROADVIEW DR BILLINGS MT 59105|HPY-009-018- O'CONNOR, WILLIAM F & SUSAN M DECK ADDITION $1,800

BP-11-02594 RES ADDITION SINGLE/DUPLEX/GARAGE 7/1/2011 1208 AVE F BILLINGS MT 59102|CDS-003-006- MAYER, BENJAMIN J REPLACE DECK $1,800

BP-11-02632 RES ADDITION SINGLE/DUPLEX/GARAGE 7/6/2011 1001 BABCOCK BLVD BILLINGS MT 59105|KH2-020-010- MCKINNEY, CRAIG A & LYN M|PLAN/BUILDER CONSTRUCTION INC.new porch and siding $16,500

BP-11-02773 RES ADDITION SINGLE/DUPLEX/GARAGE 7/7/2011 2222 SPRUCE ST BILLINGS MT 59101|GVW-018-005- PECK, CLINTON F|LSN, INC extend garage $2,760

BP-11-02822 RES ADDITION SINGLE/DUPLEX/GARAGE 7/7/2011 1938 ST ANDREWS DR BILLINGS MT 59105|LK7-034-004- MORRIS, DANIEL & JULIE|SECOND TO NONE CONSTRUCTION AND REMODELING14 x 32 redwood deck $12,500

BP-11-02789 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/1/2011 231 AVE E BILLINGS MT 59101|NE3-016-044-45- DEPPMEIER, JENNIFER L & DENNIS|DE LA VEGA ROOFING tear off and install 30 yr shingles to 4/12 $5,750

BP-11-02790 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/1/2011 510 ROXY LN BILLINGS MT 59105|SPO-003-008-LESS VAN NORMAN, JOHN H-TRUSTEE|L J ROOFING TEAR OFF AND INSTALL 30 YR SHINGLES ON 4/12 PTICH $3,300

BP-11-02790-01 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/1/2011 510 ROXY LN BILLINGS MT 59105|SPO-003-008-LESS VAN NORMAN, JOHN H-TRUSTEE|L J ROOFING TEAR OFF AND REPLACE WITH 30 YR SHINGLES ON 4/12 PITCH $2,900

BP-11-02791 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/1/2011 1510 CHERYL ST BILLINGS MT 59105|HA3-012-009- HAMAN, JOHN W & KELLY A tearoff and reroof 3/12 30 yr $2,000

BP-11-02791-01 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/1/2011 1510 CHERYL ST BILLINGS MT 59105|HA3-012-009- HAMAN, JOHN W & KELLY A siding $2,000

BP-11-02793 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/1/2011 1204 GARDENIA DR BILLINGS MT 59105|DN2-014-001- SMITH, THODA R|LYNNRICH INC. new steel siding $9,061

BP-11-02795 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/1/2011 1030 DOROTHY LN BILLINGS MT 59105|FTZ-003-009- HOEM, EDWARD O & SUSAN M|HOWELL CUSTOM CONSTRUCTION LLCTEAR OFF AND INSTALL 30 YR SHINGLES ON 5/12 PITCH $4,800

BP-11-02796 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/1/2011 2023 WILSHIRE BLVD BILLINGS MT 59102|EGS-015-009- LARSEN, ERIC V & KARLA P tear off and install 30 yr shingles to 4/12 $3,000

BP-11-02797 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/1/2011 202 MOUNTAIN VIEW BLVD BILLINGS MT 59101|PNO-000-041B- EVERSON, STANLEY C|B & W BUILDERS Tear off and install 30 yr shingles to 4/12 $8,000

BP-11-02799 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/1/2011 5140 MIDDLE VALLEY DR BILLINGS MT 59105|HDL-002-009B- STANDLEY, ROY L|LYNNRICH INC. APPLY VINYL $8,299

BP-11-02802 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/1/2011 1040 EVERGREEN DR   nozip|SLY-005-012B- FERGUSON, MICHAEL R & tear off and install life time shingles to 5/12 $10,000

BP-11-02804 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/1/2011 600 PARKHILL DR BILLINGS MT 59102|CCA-006-045- RICE, ROBERT J & JUDY KAY|WHITE ROCK ENTERPRISES tear off and install 30 yr shingles to 4/12 $8,000

BP-11-02808 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/1/2011 3618 DONNA DR BILLINGS MT 59102|PVT-004-024- BECKERS, JAMES J & SUSAN K|GERALD ANDERSON New smart-side siding $16,750

BP-11-02811 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/5/2011 5 W ANTELOPE TRL BILLINGS MT 59105|SMH-003-020A- LANGE, DON W & LINDA A|MCPHAIL ROOFING & CONST, INCtear off and install 30 yr shinlges on 6/12 pitch $6,200

BP-11-02815 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/5/2011 3307 WINCHELL LN BILLINGS MT 59102|PTR-003-002- MESKIMEN, MARTIN SHAYNE|LENNICK BROS. ROOFING & SHEETMremove and replace new single ply membrane roof system to 2/12 pitch $6,600

BP-11-02816 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/5/2011 30 17 ST W BILLINGS MT 59102|WEL-002-010- SCHWARTZ, CLARENCE & CHERYL|WEBER, DAVE CONSTRUCTIONtear off and install 30 yr to 4/12 $5,700

BP-11-02817 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/5/2011 103 WYOMING AVE BILLINGS MT 59101|WID-013-001-2- OLSEN, RONALD L & SHARON L|HOFER BUILDER tearoff and reroof 6/12 30 yr $6,100

BP-11-02818 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/5/2011 2516 SELVIG LN BILLINGS MT 59102|SLV-003-006- KOERPER, ROBERT D|CHRISTISON'S REMODELING/REPAIR tear off and install 30 yr shingles to 4/12 $4,500

BP-11-02819 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/5/2011 1802 12 ST W BILLINGS MT 59102|CDS-003-001- STEINER, RAY C & LURA V|CHRISTISON'S REMODELING/REPAIRtear off and install 30 yr shingles to 7/12 $4,500

BP-11-02820 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/5/2011 112 WYOMING AVE BILLINGS MT 59101|WID-014-041-42- KERN, DENNIS D|PERFECTEMP LLC remove and replace with 50 yr shingles on 12/12 pitch $12,500

BP-11-02821 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/5/2011 2711 SELVIG LN BILLINGS MT 59102|SLV-002-006-N60' MICKELSON LLOYD D & M KAY|PROPERTY IMPROVEMENTS COtear off and install 30 yr shingles on 4/12 pitch $4,850



BP-11-02824 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/5/2011 271 ASHLEY CT S BILLINGS MT 59105|KHS-015-023- James  Huskey tear off and install 30 yr shingles to 4/12 $3,000

BP-11-02825 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/5/2011 2454 KEEL DR BILLINGS MT 59105|LE2-003-025- PLEAS, KELLY B & VICKI L|ARC ROOFING LLC tear off and reroof 4/12 30 yr $4,800

BP-11-02826 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/5/2011 1529 PEONY DR BILLINGS MT 59105|BNR-001-011- HICKS, JEFFREY J&|ERICKSON'S CONSTRUCTION LLC TEAR OFF AND INSTALLING 30 YR SHINGLES ON 5/12 PITCH AND REPAIR WORK ON SIDING ON ONE WALL$11,936

BP-11-02828 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/5/2011 2321 WOODY DR BILLINGS MT 59102|RBS-003-004- DOSTAL, WILLIAM G & KATHLEEN D tear off and install 30 yr shingles to 4/12 $4,500

BP-11-02830 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/5/2011 1161 AMENDMENT CIR BILLINGS MT 59105|TE3-003-018- HIRSCH, WAYNE M & TRACI J|REICHENBACH CONSTRUCTIONtear off and install 30 yr shingles on 5/12 pitch $11,000

BP-11-02831 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/5/2011 2239 RIDGEVIEW DR BILLINGS MT 59105|LK9-032-014- BALSTAD, CLINTON E & HOLLY|B & C HOMEBUILDERS tear off and installing 30 yr shinlges on 4/12 pitch $7,212

BP-11-02832 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/5/2011 445 RIMROCK RD BILLINGS MT 59102|T1N-R26E-SEC 29-SW4SW4 BOWEN, MELVILLE M JR & JOAN|STRAITLINE CONSTRUCTIONtear off and installing 30 yr shingles on 5/12 pitch $4,000

BP-11-02833 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/5/2011 915 MOON VALLEY RD BILLINGS MT 59105|MVA-000-020- ALLARD, LOUIS W & ELAINE L|C'S CONSTRUCTION OF BILLINGStear off and install 50 yr shingles to 4/12 $12,450

BP-11-02834 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/5/2011 1734 COLUMBINE DR BILLINGS MT 59105|HAW-003-001- HEAVENLY HOMES INC|KETCHUM CONSTRUCTION & WOODWORKS INCtear off and install 30 yr shingles on 4/12 pitch $7,000

BP-11-02837 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/5/2011 1001 CALICO AVE BILLINGS MT 59105|TE1-009-013- RHEAUME, MARK A & TRACY L|ARTISAN BUILDERS TEAR OFF AND INSTALLING 30 YR SHINGLES ON 4/12 PITCH $7,000

BP-11-02840 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/5/2011 301 TAM O'SHANTER RD BILLINGS MT 59105|LK5-024-010- PURCELL, THOMAS O & CRYSTAL J|G.M. CONSTRUCTION & ROOFINGtear off and install 30 yr shingles on 5/12 pitch $8,000

BP-11-02843 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/5/2011 1717 SYLVAN LN BILLINGS MT 59105|LK6-028-001- FOGLE, GEORGE L & BERNIE L repair siding on stub wall on sunroom. $500

BP-11-02846 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/5/2011 1024 MILES AVE BILLINGS MT 59102|BDW-014-035-36- JOHNSON, DENNIS W & PAMELA R|Z ROOFING INC tear off and install 30 yr shingles to 4/12 $7,125

BP-11-02847 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/5/2011 130 MORNINGSIDE LN BILLINGS MT 59105|2055-000-002-013 MESKIMEN, SHAYNE|SPRAGUE CONSTRUCTION TEAR OFF AND INSTALL 30 YR SHINLGES ON 4/12 PITCH $14,000

BP-11-02849 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/5/2011 1215 MOSSMAN DR BILLINGS MT 59105|DN2-013-018- WALKER, JOHN M & LYNDA L|JAY SELMAN tear off and reroof 4/12 30 yr $7,200

BP-11-02850 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/5/2011 660 PINEHURST RD BILLINGS MT 59105|L19-008-017- MCLEAN, BRIAN T & LUCINDA L|DUSTIN DAVISON CONSTRUCTIONTear off and install 30 yr shingles to 6/12 $9,100

BP-11-02852 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/5/2011 2106 NINA CLARE RD BILLINGS MT 59102|FOX-003-016- KIETZMAN, RICHARD L & KAREN J|SCOTT BINKLEY CUSTOM tear off and install 30 yr shingles to 4/12 $7,500

BP-11-02853 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/5/2011 2526 ZIMMERMAN TRL BILLINGS MT 59102|GOY-002-008- BESEL, ROBERT C & JANET G SIDING $8,000

BP-11-02856 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/5/2011 910 ARONSON AVE BILLINGS MT 59105|KHS-010-018- WRIGHT, PETER R & EILEEN A|COLTERS CONSTRUCTION LLCtear off and reroof 4/12 30yr $14,000

BP-11-02859 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/6/2011 2702 HOWARD AVE BILLINGS MT 59102|DS9-022-019- MARTS, DAVID W & MEGAN M|KC ROOFING INC tear off and install 30 yr shingles to 5/12 $6,303

BP-11-02860 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/6/2011 2703 WINDWARD CIR BILLINGS MT 59105|LE2-002-012- BURLEY, WESLEY D|ENGELHARDT, EVERETT tear off and install 30 yr shingles to 5/12 $7,880

BP-11-02861 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/6/2011 647 PINEHURST RD BILLINGS MT 59105|L19-009-004- KUDRNA, LEROY V & ISABELLA C|ENGELHARDT, EVERETT tear off and install 30 yr shingles to 4/12 $11,300

BP-11-02862 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/6/2011 2119 MARIPOSA LN BILLINGS MT 59102|BFS-005-006- WALKER, KEITH A &|SUNSET CONSTRUCTION LLC tear off install 30 yr shingles on 4/12 pitch $11,419

BP-11-02863 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/6/2011 2212 DALLAS DR BILLINGS MT 59102|CBQ-010-015- BARTH, DOROTHY M|WEBER, DAVE CONSTRUCTION tear off and replace with 30 yr shingles on 4/12 pitch $5,700

BP-11-02864 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/6/2011 109 12 ST W BILLINGS MT 59102|MLL-001-011- KENNEY, CHARLOTTE M|CRAFTSMAN CONSTRUCTION tear off and installing 30 yr shingles on 4/12 pitch $6,100

BP-11-02865 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/6/2011 3024 STANFORD DR BILLINGS MT 59102|OKS-002-016- WAGGONER, WAYNE M|B & K ROOFING TEAR OFF AND INSTALL CEDAR SHAKES ON 5/12 PITCH $27,000

BP-11-02867 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/6/2011 2331 GOLDEN BLVD BILLINGS MT 59102|PRY-001-012- CELLAN, DAVID B & FRANCIS TEAR OFF AND INSTALL 30 YR SHINGLES ON 4/12 PITCH $7,213

BP-11-02868 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/6/2011 221 ASHLEY CT N BILLINGS MT 59105|KH2-016-006- ANDERSON, ANDREW P & LISA L|XTREME XTERIORS tear off and install 30 yr shingles on 4/12 pitch $7,000

BP-11-02869 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/6/2011 1035 SIESTA AVE BILLINGS MT 59105|HS1-017-024- HULL, TODD & SARA|ALL WEATHER EXTERIORS tear off and install 30 yr shinlges on 5/12 pitch $6,300

BP-11-02870 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/6/2011 304 TABRIZ DR BILLINGS MT 59105|SS2-001-051- MARTIN, MARIA K REMOVE AND REPLACE 30 YR SHINGLES ON 6/12 PITCH $6,000

BP-11-02872 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/6/2011 1241 FROST ST BILLINGS MT 59105|JES-005-005- FREE, MARK E|IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION BY TEAR OFF AND INSTALL 30 YR SHINLGES ON 4/12 PITCH $41,000

BP-11-02874 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/6/2011 711 COOK AVE   nozip|YEL-020-006-9- SHERMAN, JUDY|KEYSTONE CONST/SHOWPLACE INTER remove and replace with 30 yr shingles on 6/12 pitch $9,500

BP-11-02876 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/6/2011 1240 BROADWATER AVE BILLINGS MT 59102|EHL-001-027- IAMS, DOUGLAS M & GLORIA J|MESSER CONSTRUCTION tear off and install rolled roofing on 1/12 pitch $4,000

BP-11-02877 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/6/2011 2035 MEADOWOOD ST BILLINGS MT 59102|CCH-002-002- KOUBA, LANCE & SARAH|KETCHUM CONSTRUCTION & WOODWORKS INCtear off and install 30 yr shingles on 4/12 pitch $7,000

BP-11-02878 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/6/2011 1433 KING JAMES ST BILLINGS MT 59105|KGT-005-006- NICHOLS, BRANDON & KERRY L|BUERKLEY SIDING AND WINDOWStear off and installing 30 yr on 4/12 pitch $6,000

BP-11-02882 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/6/2011 3036 KINCAID RD BILLINGS MT 59101|BW2-16-021A-1- ANDRESEN, JOEL tear off and install 30 yr shingles on 4/12 pitch $110,000

BP-11-02884 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/6/2011 606 AVE D BILLINGS MT 59102|MNK-002-044- BICK, MARGARET O TRUSTEE|KRISTIAN NICKOL CONSTRUCTIONtear off and install 30 yr shingles to 5/12 $5,000

BP-11-02886 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/6/2011 916 N 31 ST BILLINGS MT 59101|NEL-009-007-8- DURAY, LEONARD T & BONNIE W|BRAATON HOME REPAIR tear off and install 30 yr shingles to 6/12 $7,500

BP-11-02887 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/6/2011 3116 BOULDER AVE BILLINGS MT 59102|WLF-000-007- WALTER, GORDON E TEAR OFF AND REROOF 4/12 30 YR $9,500

BP-11-02888 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/6/2011 2663 SOUTHRIDGE DR BILLINGS MT 59102|FP6-013-008A- DAILEY, JOHN G & JUDY A|ROCKY MOUNTAIN ROOFING tear off and install 30 yr shingles to 6/12 $12,000

BP-11-02889 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/6/2011 2035 AVE C BILLINGS MT 59102|GLO-006-009- OBERG, CLYDE R & HELEN J|SPRAGUE CONSTRUCTION TEAR OFF AND INSTALL 30 YR SHINGLES TO 5/12 $7,000

BP-11-02890 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/6/2011 3621 CRATER LAKE AVE BILLINGS MT 59102|PW4-024-003- WRIGHT, JOSEPH W & ALYSSA F|SPRAGUE CONSTRUCTION TEAR OFF AND INSTALL 30 YR SHINGLES TO 7/12 $7,000

BP-11-02893 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/7/2011 650 BLACK DIAMOND RD BILLINGS MT 59105|L19-009-015A- BARGSTADT, CHAD S & JENNIFER L|ARC ROOFING LLC tear off and isntall 30 yr shingles on 5/12 pitch $8,500

BP-11-02895 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/7/2011 922 YELLOWSTONE RIVER RD BILLINGS MT 59105|0007-000-00A- KLEIN, CLARENCE A & DELORES L|LSN, INC tear off and install 30 yr shingles to 4/12 $5,296

BP-11-02897 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/7/2011 3136 ROSEMONT WAY BILLINGS MT 59101|BW2-015-009A- FOLLMER, GLORIA E|DRY CREEK CONST tear off and install 30 yr shingles to 5/12 $5,000

BP-11-02899 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/7/2011 918 AHOY AVE BILLINGS MT 59105|MO3-003-007- EWALD, DON P|TOM HENNESSY CONSTRUCTION tear off and install 30 yr shingles to 6/12 $6,000



BP-11-02900 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/7/2011 550 TABRIZ DR BILLINGS MT 59105|SS1-001-034- HALAMA, STEVEN J & TRINA A|MCPHAIL ROOFING & CONST, INCtear off and install 30 yr shingles on 8/12 pitch $7,000

BP-11-02901 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/7/2011 3636 RELAY DR BILLINGS MT 59102|OLY-014-010- PARKHILL, LESLIE A & DENA|MONTE COOK CONST. tear off and install 30 yr shingles to 3.5/12 $4,200

BP-11-02902 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/7/2011 939 N 22 ST BILLINGS MT 59101|BAD-000-008-N2S2 BATT PROPERTIES LLC|DONAHUE ROOFING tear off and install 30 yr shigles on 6/12 pitch $3,700

BP-11-02903 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/7/2011 939 N 22 ST BILLINGS MT 59101|BAD-000-008-S2N2 BATT PROPERTIES LLC|DONAHUE ROOFING tear off and isntall 30 yr shingles on 3/12 must use 2 layers underlayment $2,280

BP-11-02904 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/7/2011 2224 LOUGEE ST BILLINGS MT 59102|ES2-002-005- FORSYTHE, WILLIAM A & PATRICIA|LYMAN ROOFING tear off and install 30 yr shingles to 5/12 $12,985

BP-11-02905 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/7/2011 2723 LYNDALE LN BILLINGS MT 59102|LD2-000-004- ZUCK, ANNA G|10 SPRINGS CONST INC tear off and installing 30 yr shinlges on 5/12 pitch $25,000

BP-11-02906 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/7/2011 516 NELSON DR BILLINGS MT 59102|RDA-006-007- ANDERSON, TINA M|BROCK DISTRIBUTING tear off and installing 30 yr shingles on 6/12 pitch $6,000

BP-11-02907 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/7/2011 1234 CORTEZ AVE BILLINGS MT 59105|HS4-004-021- TULL, CHRISTOPHER L|NATIONWIDE ROOFING LLC TEAR OFF AND INSTALL 30 YR SHINGLES ON 6/12 PITCH $7,000

BP-11-02909 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/7/2011 1812 MILES AVE BILLINGS MT 59102|RSU-003-012- STEVENS, STANFORD K & JOYCE G|KIRKNESS ROOFING & SUPPLYTEAR OFF AND INSTALL 30 YR SHINLGES ON 6/12 PITCH $5,640

BP-11-02910 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/7/2011 2013 WENTWORTH DR BILLINGS MT 59105|L23-058-018-   NITZ|KIRKNESS ROOFING & SUPPLY TEAR OFF AND INSTALL 30 YR SHINGLES ON 5/12 PITCH $10,935

BP-11-02911 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/7/2011 852 RADFORD SQ W BILLINGS MT 59105|WGN-002-007- SOLEM, CURT & SHIRLEY|KIRKNESS ROOFING & SUPPLY TEAR OFF AND INSTALL 30 YR SHINGLES ON 4/12 PITCH $7,438

BP-11-02912 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/7/2011 1125 BARRETT RD BILLINGS MT 59105|1175-000-003C- NIELSEN, CHRISTOPHER M|KIRKNESS ROOFING & SUPPLY TEAR PFF AND INSTALL 50 YR SHINGLES ON 6/12 PITCH $15,250

BP-11-02913 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/7/2011 2417 HOWARD AVE BILLINGS MT 59102|DS4-014-004- PRINCIPE, SALVATORE L & LOIS|KIRKNESS ROOFING & SUPPLYTEAR OFF AND INSTALL 30 YR SHINGLES ON 6/12 PITCH $5,779

BP-11-02916 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/7/2011 2052 ST ANDREWS DR BILLINGS MT 59105|LK7-034-011- HALL, MICHAEL J & MARSHA|SECOND TO NONE CONSTRUCTION AND REMODELINGtear off and install 30 yr shingles on4/12 pitch $6,630

BP-11-02918 RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING 7/7/2011 125 FOSTER LN BILLINGS MT 59102|FLA-000-010-S2 CAROL  TINNES|BIG SKY BUILDERS TEAR OFF AND INSTALL 30 YR SHINGLES ON7/12 PITCH $7,000

BP-11-01764 RES NEW GARAGE 7/7/2011 3636 RELAY DR BILLINGS MT 59102|OLY-014-010- PARKHILL, LESLIE A & DENA|MONTE COOK CONST. ADDING ON NEW ATTACHED DOUBLE GARAGE AS PER VARIANCE REQUEST, VARIANCE APPROVED ON 1/10/2011$32,430

BP-11-02670 RES NEW GARAGE 7/7/2011 3020 MARGUERITE BLVD BILLINGS MT 59102|W7A-006-012- DEPNER, MICHAEL E & BARBARA J DETACHED SHED $6,815

BP-11-02776 RES NEW GARAGE 7/6/2011 923 CRIST DR BILLINGS MT 59105|CDP-001-024- TAVENNER, MONICA R NEW DETACHED GARAGE $17,280

BP-11-02565 RES NEW SINGLE FAMILY 7/5/2011 3006 WESTERN BLUFFS BLVD BILLINGS MT 59106|REF-003-003A- REFLECTIONS AT COPPER RIDGE LL|SHAWN NELSON CONSTRUCTIONNEW SINGLE FAMILY $212,415

BP-11-02792 RES REMODEL SINGLE/DUPLEX/GARAGE 7/1/2011 141 ERICKSON CT BILLINGS MT 59105|KHS-005-002- LAMBRECHT, CLARA|LYNNRICH INC. new windows $2,940

BP-11-02806 RES REMODEL SINGLE/DUPLEX/GARAGE 7/1/2011 2038 AVE D BILLINGS MT 59102|GLO-006-014- HERZOG, JAMES $3,000

BP-11-02813 RES REMODEL SINGLE/DUPLEX/GARAGE 7/5/2011 3021 MACONA LN BILLINGS MT 59102|MCL-000-005- MCLUSKIE, DENNIS KEITH & JOAN|NORTHWEST CUSTOM IMPROVEMENTSinstall 7 windows $4,000

BP-11-02848 RES REMODEL SINGLE/DUPLEX/GARAGE 7/5/2011 3008 HARROW DR BILLINGS MT 59102|CAD-000-008- SCHANER, FRANK J & DEBORAH W|SPRAGUE CONSTRUCTIONRAFTER FIX PER ENGINEER $20,000

BP-11-02854 RES REMODEL SINGLE/DUPLEX/GARAGE 7/5/2011 3114 SILVERWOOD ST BILLINGS MT 59102|SLW-001-012- LEVAR, JOHN M & NANCY G|FREYENHAGEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.Non-structural remodel $14,200

BP-11-02855 RES REMODEL SINGLE/DUPLEX/GARAGE 7/5/2011 1201 RIMHAVEN WAY BILLINGS MT 59102|FO2-001-021- LOVEC, BESS P|FREYENHAGEN CONSTRUCTION, INC. kitchen remodel, non-structural, drywall removal $16,500

BP-11-02898 RES REMODEL SINGLE/DUPLEX/GARAGE 7/7/2011 311 YELLOWSTONE AVE BILLINGS MT 59101|WID-026-005-W15' & LECHNER, PAUL A & NORMA N|PALM TREE CONSTRUCTIONrepairing basement foundation. lifting house to repair the foundation, not moving house. per engineer$75,000

Total Permit Valuation $2,097,555

Total Permits Issued 116








